
John and Dede Howard Ice Rink 

2016 – 2017 Hours of Operation  

(Weather permitting, the rink possibly could open the week of November 14th) 

Monday:  Noon – 12:30 am  Open Skate from Noon – 3:30 pm 

Tuesday:  2:00 pm – 12:30 am  Open Skate by Appointment Only (between 2 – 4 pm) 

Wednesday: 2:00 pm – 12:30 am  Open Skate from Noon – 4:30 pm 

Thursday: 2:00 pm – 12:30 am  Open Skate by Appointment Only (between 2 – 4 pm) 

Friday:  Noon - 12:30 am   Open Skate from Noon – 5:30 pm 

Saturday: 7:00 am – 11:00 pm   Open Skate from 5:30 pm – 10:00 pm 

Sunday:  7:00 am – 12:00 am  Open Skate from 2:00 pm – 6:00 pm 

2016 – 2017 Hours of Operation Holiday Schedule 

Wednesday, November 23: 11:00 am – 7:00 pm (Open Skate Noon – 6:00 pm) 

Thursday, November 24 : 3:00 pm - 9:00 pm (Open Skate 4:00 pm – 8:00 pm) 

Friday, November 25:  10:00 am – 7:00 pm (Open Skate 11:00 am - 6:00 pm) 

Saturday, December 17:  6:00 am – 11:00 pm (Open Skate with Santa 8:00 am – 10:30 am) 

        (Regular Open Skate 6:00 pm – 10:00 pm) 

Wednesday, December 21: 8:00 am – 8:30 pm (Open Skate 11:00 am - 5:00 pm) 

Thursday, December 22: 8:00 am - 8:30 pm (Open Skate 11:00 am – 6:00 pm) 

Friday, December 23:  8:00 am – 8:30 pm (Open Skate 11:00 am – 6:00 pm) 

Saturday, December 24:  10:00 am - 4:00 pm (Open Skate 11:00 am - 3:00 pm) 

Sunday, December 25:  Christmas Day (closed) 

Monday, December 26:  8:00 am – 8:30 pm (Open Skate 11:00 am - 6:00 pm) 

Tuesday, December 27:   8:00 am – 8:30 pm (Open Skate 11:00 am - 6:00 pm) 

Wednesday, December 28: 8:00 am – 8:30 pm (Open Skate 11:00 am - 6:00 pm) 

Thursday, December 29 : 8:00 am – 8:30 pm (Open Skate 11:00 am - 6:00 pm) 

Friday, December 30:  12:00 pm – 10:30 pm  (Open Skate 11:00 am – 8:00 pm) 

Saturday, December 31:  10:00 am – 5:00 pm (Open Skate 11:00 am – 4:00 pm) 

Sunday, January 1:  11:00 am – 7:00 pm (Open Skate Noon - 6:00 pm) 

Monday, January 2:  10:00 am – 8:30 pm (Open Skate 11:30 am – 3:30 pm) 

Tuesday, January 3:  10:00 am – 8:30 pm (Open Skate 11:30 am - 3:30 pm) 


